

## **Portfolio Holder Decision Notice**

Title of decision:	To award Dacorum Heritage Trust a grant of £58,000 for the 2021/22 financial year
Name of Portfolio Holder:	Portfolio Holder for Community and Regulatory Services
Name of Lead Officer	Alex Care, Community Partnerships Team Leader
Proposed date of Decision to be made:	5 <sup>th</sup> March 2021

If part 2, the reason:	
Decision:	Dacorum Heritage Trust have been funded by DBC from 2011, originally as part of the Strategic Partner Programme. This programme no longer exists, but it is widely recognised that the support provided by the Dacorum Heritage trust is of great cultural and historical value to the area, providing unique opportunities for residents, visitors and schools to understand the rich and diverse past in Dacorum.
	The Council is proposing to extend the arrangement for the Dacorum Heritage Trust, which will see the current funding levels continue for 2021/22, under a Service Level Agreement. This decision supersedes portfolio holder decision on Heritage funding (PH-010-18).